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Results - First
 
Event 1  Girls 12 & Under 100 SC Meter Medley Relay 2 swmrs from 10 & U

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:17.50HS-MW

1) Kunz, Mabrie O 12 2) Barnett, Rylee A 10
3) Chalfant, Gwen C 11 4) Giuffre, Brynn E 8

A2 1:21.54SC-MW
1) Howenstein, Kendall 9 2) Riley, Kenna G 12
3) Howenstein, Whitney 12 4) Huber, Tess 10

B--- x1:25.08HS-MW
1) Baer, Addy/Adalynn M 11 2) Giuffre, Veronica W 10
3) McGinley, Madeline M 11 4) McGinley, Charlotte B 9

B--- x1:32.51SC-MW
1) Linn, Anna M 12 2) Linn, Tori J 12
3) Howenstein, Natalie 9 4) Fraser, Olivia 9

C--- x1:33.83HS-MW
1) Hellrich, Adelaide G 10 2) Bowman, Melia K 12
3) Inlow, Morgan D 12 4) Foster, Brianna R 8

C--- x1:35.39SC-MW
1) Guenther, Jeanne G 12 2) Dumstorff, Grace 12
3) McDermott, Lyla 9 4) Rybak, Alina 9

 
Event 2  Boys 12 & Under 100 SC Meter Medley Relay 2 swmrs from 10 & U

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:15.58HS-MW

1) McGinley, Gavin T 12 2) Hubbard, Lucas D 11
3) Phelps, Sawyer E 9 4) Shortridge, James H 10

A2 1:18.13SC-MW
1) Miller, Seamus 12 2) Riley, Kilian 12
3) Wenzel, Hudson M 9 4) Embrich, Jack 10

B--- x1:34.78HS-MW
1) Thomason, Gavin E 11 2) Thompson, Mason A 10
3) Davis, Delaney J 12 4) Embry, Reed M 9

C--- x1:37.75HS-MW
1) Brokering, Logan M 11 2) Van Hoose, Henry L 12
3) Poss, Harrison H 8 4) Schmitz, AJ J 10

 
Event 3  Girls 13-18 200 SC Meter Medley Relay 2 swmrs from 13-14

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 2:12.60HS-MW

1) Nonn, Sophia S 17 2) Hubbard, Kallie S 14
3) Kunz, Macie J 16 4) Chalfant, Natalie C 14

A2 2:27.32SC-MW
1) Fruechte, Emalee S 16 2) Shah, Madeline T 14
3) Riley, Maddie R 14 4) Santanello, Giada P 15

B--- x2:36.09HS-MW
1) Embry, Addie J 16 2) Inlow, Brooke A 15
3) Stephens, Tressa R 14 4) Sitton, Ellie J 17

C--- x2:44.83HS-MW
1) Poe, Mia A 17 2) Chalfant, Abby C 17
3) Hires, Victoria C 13 4) Hardas, Kailyn B 13

 
Event 4  Boys 13-18 200 SC Meter Medley Relay 2 swmrs from 13-14

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 2:12.12HS-MW

1) McGinley, Sean T 16 2) Phelps, Jack M 13
3) Stephens, Tucker I 16 4) Stopka, Kane R 14

A2 2:36.00SC-MW
1) Sierra, Gregory 12 2) Riley, Thomas 18
3) Riley, Andrew 17 4) O'Sadnick, Cash 13

B--- x2:22.88HS-MW
1) Stopka, Quinn A 14 2) Heepke, Logan B 16
3) Miller, Thomas S 18 4) Rey, Matthew J 13

 
Event 5  Girls 6 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW  61 31.26Barnett, Kinsley A
HS-MW  62 32.80Plog, Gemma N
HS-MW  63 x34.91McGinley, Anna M
HS-MW  54 x35.31Ravanelli, Lily G
SC-MW  65 38.27Fahrner, Briella
SC-MW  66 39.84Welge, Campbell
HS-MW  57 x49.53Robinson, Kendall R
HS-MW  68 x52.28Rinderer, Charlotte M

 
Event 6  Boys 6 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SC-MW  61 38.26Young, Wilder
HS-MW  52 45.39Bassick, RJ J
SC-MW  53 45.93Young, Yale
HS-MW  64 54.77Foster, Caleb J
HS-MW  65 x55.32Renth, Dax H
HS-MW  56 x55.88Kuelker, Eli R
HS-MW  6--- DQWeiss, Liam J

 
Event 7  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW  81 20.62Giuffre, Brynn E
SC-MW  72 20.96Wenzel, Mila S
HS-MW  83 22.51Foster, Brianna R
HS-MW  84 x27.77Hollenkamp, Lenore A
SC-MW  75 28.12Fraser, Isla
SC-MW  76 x28.31Embrich, Aubrey
HS-MW  77 x28.63Weiss, Ellie J
SC-MW  78 x30.02Welge, Evelyn
HS-MW  79 x30.62Kuper, Brexly R
HS-MW  710 x31.34Sladek, Lily M
HS-MW  711 x32.33Delaney, Mia S
SC-MW  712 x32.50Kircher, Caroline
SC-MW  713 x35.75Howenstein, Ashley
HS-MW  714 x37.53Wilson, Cheyenne E
HS-MW  815 x39.06Ravanelli, Piper E
HS-MW  716 x39.88Bickline, Lucy M
HS-MW  717 x52.22Buck, Brielle or Bri R
HS-MW  818 x53.91Minnis, Kelsey R

 
Event 8  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW  81 21.52Poss, Harrison H
SC-MW  72 24.94Neville, Wyatt
HS-MW  83 25.56Gregory, Easton T
HS-MW  84 x30.66Rankin, James M
SC-MW  75 31.38Dumstorff, Leo
SC-MW  76 x31.40Gregorek, Douglas
SC-MW  87 x31.97Young, Bodhi
HS-MW  78 x32.06Thompson, Lucas O
HS-MW  89 x33.83Goldman, Rhys M
HS-MW  810 x34.63McGranahan, Sam M
HS-MW  711 x44.50Shortridge, Miles K
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Results - First
 
Event 9  Girls 9-10 25 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SC-MW 101 18.22Huber, Tess
HS-MW 102 19.92Hellrich, Adelaide G
SC-MW  93 20.03Howenstein, Natalie
HS-MW  94 20.25McGinley, Charlotte B
SC-MW  95 x20.85McDermott, Lyla
SC-MW  96 x23.13Rybak, Alina
HS-MW 107 x23.65Gregory, Addi J
HS-MW  98 x24.90Hackethal, Morgan E
HS-MW  99 x27.59Kampwerth, Lydia G
HS-MW 1010 x28.00Gourley, Madeleine L
HS-MW  911 x30.21Toennies, Raelynn A
SC-MW 1012 x31.90Gregorek, Caroline
HS-MW  913 x36.27Schmitz, Brea L
HS-MW 1014 x38.15Spikes, Kennedy M

 
Event 10  Boys 9-10 25 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SC-MW  91 16.09Wenzel, Hudson M
HS-MW 102 17.56Shortridge, James H
SC-MW 103 21.08Embrich, Jack
SC-MW  94 x21.56Rensing, Bryson
HS-MW  95 22.21Embry, Reed M
HS-MW 106 x22.91Goldman, Liam G
SC-MW  97 x24.59Mark, Connor
HS-MW 108 x27.38Schmitz, AJ J
SC-MW  99 x31.44O'Sadnick, Caine
HS-MW  910 x49.28Taylor, William L
HS-MW  911 x1:00.91Renth, Luke R

 
Event 11  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SC-MW 121 32.51Riley, Kenna G
SC-MW 122 32.82Howenstein, Whitney
HS-MW 113 34.63Baer, Addy/Adalynn M
HS-MW 114 35.62Chalfant, Gwen C
SC-MW 125 x37.34Linn, Tori J
SC-MW 126 x38.82Guenther, Jeanne G
HS-MW 117 x39.34McGinley, Madeline M
SC-MW 118 x39.81Howenstein, Olivia
HS-MW 129 x41.68Bowman, Melia K
SC-MW 1210 x41.72Dumstorff, Grace
HS-MW 1211 x45.82Schoen, Leni F
HS-MW 1212 x45.83McGranahan, Faith M
HS-MW 1113 x49.20Bailey, Ella M

 
Event 12  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SC-MW 121 31.90Miller, Seamus
HS-MW 112 32.13Hubbard, Lucas D
SC-MW 123 35.79Riley, Kilian
HS-MW 114 36.39Thomason, Gavin E
SC-MW 125 x36.88Sierra, Gregory
HS-MW 126 x39.12Davis, Delaney J
HS-MW 127 x39.15Van Hoose, Henry L
HS-MW 118 x40.66Brokering, Logan M
SC-MW 119 x46.34O'Sadnick, Christian

HS-MW 1110 x50.91Elliott, Burke
 
Event 13  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 141 1:04.57Hubbard, Kallie S
HS-MW 142 1:08.78Chalfant, Natalie C
HS-MW 133 x1:22.65Loyet, Lainie E
HS-MW 14*4 x1:23.02Rottmann, Jillian E
HS-MW 14*4 x1:23.02Nemnich, AJ J
HS-MW 136 x1:27.38Hardas, Kailyn B
HS-MW 137 x1:28.28Hires, Victoria C
HS-MW 138 x1:29.14Hires, Stephanie A
HS-MW 139 x1:30.67Plog, Joslynn A
SC-MW 1410 1:35.13Shah, Madeline T
HS-MW 1411 x1:36.66Donoho, Kinzlie G
SC-MW 1312 1:40.08Desmond, Kayleigh
HS-MW 1313 x1:48.15Binkley, Hailey M

 
Event 14  Boys 13-14 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 141 1:13.71Stopka, Kane R
HS-MW 132 1:17.06Phelps, Jack M
HS-MW 143 x1:19.10Stopka, Quinn A
HS-MW 134 x1:25.33Rey, Matthew J
SC-MW 135 1:36.41O'Sadnick, Cash

 
Event 15  Girls 15-18 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SC-MW 151 1:03.31Santanello, Giada P
HS-MW 162 1:04.26Kunz, Macie J
HS-MW 173 1:06.22Sitton, Ellie J
SC-MW 154 1:09.34Desmond, Breigh
HS-MW 175 x1:10.85Nonn, Sophia S
HS-MW 176 x1:12.64Poe, Mia A
SC-MW 167 x1:13.75Dumstorff, Isabella H
SC-MW 168 x1:15.50Riley, Eloise
SC-MW 159 x1:19.66Dumstorff, Gabriella M
HS-MW 1710 x1:19.68Chalfant, Abby C
HS-MW 1611 x1:19.91Gutzler, Ceyenna R
SC-MW 1812 x1:20.46Barnett, Taylor
HS-MW 1613 x1:21.07Embry, Addie J
SC-MW 1814 x1:21.25McDowell, Kate
HS-MW 1515 x1:30.30Inlow, Brooke A

 
Event 16  Boys 15-18 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 161 52.75McGinley, Sean T
HS-MW 162 57.35Stephens, Tucker I
SC-MW 183 1:01.73Riley, Thomas
HS-MW 184 x1:04.72Miller, Thomas S
HS-MW 175 x1:06.07Hemann, James I
HS-MW 186 x1:15.50Stever, Finn J
HS-MW 157 x1:18.41Brokering, Tyler M
HS-MW 168 x1:28.40McGranahan, Luke D

 
Event 17  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SC-MW  71 32.50Welge, Evelyn
HS-MW  82 32.57Hollenkamp, Lenore A
HS-MW  83 34.88Foster, Brianna R
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Results - First
(Event 17  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SC-MW  74 36.72Fraser, Isla
SC-MW  65 x40.03Fahrner, Briella
SC-MW  76 x42.19Embrich, Aubrey
SC-MW  7--- DQKircher, Caroline
SC-MW  7--- DQHowenstein, Ashley
SC-MW  6--- DQWelge, Campbell
HS-MW  7--- DQDelaney, Mia S
HS-MW  6--- DQBarnett, Kinsley A
HS-MW  6--- DQMcGinley, Anna M
HS-MW  7--- DQKuper, Brexly R
HS-MW  6--- DQRinderer, Charlotte M
HS-MW  7--- DQWeiss, Ellie J
HS-MW  7--- DQSladek, Lily M

 
Event 18  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SC-MW  71 40.34Gregorek, Douglas
SC-MW  72 47.95Dumstorff, Leo
SC-MW  8--- DQYoung, Bodhi
SC-MW  5--- DQYoung, Yale
SC-MW  6--- DQYoung, Wilder
HS-MW  8--- DQMcGranahan, Sam M
HS-MW  5--- DQBassick, RJ J
HS-MW  7--- DQThompson, Lucas O

 
Event 19  Girls 9-10 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SC-MW  91 20.57Rybak, Alina
HS-MW 102 21.89Barnett, Rylee A
SC-MW 103 23.67Huber, Tess
HS-MW 104 24.03Giuffre, Veronica W
HS-MW 105 x27.90Gourley, Madeleine L
SC-MW  96 x28.34Howenstein, Natalie
SC-MW 107 x31.08Gregorek, Caroline
HS-MW  98 x33.82Hackethal, Morgan E
HS-MW  99 x34.94Kampwerth, Lydia G
HS-MW 10--- DQHellrich, Adelaide G
HS-MW  9--- DQToennies, Raelynn A

 
Event 20  Boys 9-10 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SC-MW  91 22.00Wenzel, Hudson M
HS-MW  92 23.15Phelps, Sawyer E
HS-MW 103 27.20Thompson, Mason A
SC-MW  94 28.45Miller, Oscar
SC-MW 105 x29.22Embrich, Jack
SC-MW  96 x30.72Mark, Connor
HS-MW  97 x33.85Embry, Reed M
SC-MW  9--- DQO'Sadnick, Caine

 
Event 21  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SC-MW 121 44.22Riley, Kenna G
HS-MW 122 48.26Bowman, Melia K
SC-MW 123 49.83Dumstorff, Grace
SC-MW 124 x50.49Linn, Anna M
HS-MW 115 51.33Baer, Addy/Adalynn M

SC-MW 126 x52.09Linn, Tori J
HS-MW 127 x1:09.45McGranahan, Faith M

 
Event 22  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 111 39.30Hubbard, Lucas D
HS-MW 112 45.13Thomason, Gavin E
SC-MW 123 45.64Riley, Kilian
HS-MW 124 x50.31Davis, Delaney J
SC-MW 125 51.78Sierra, Gregory
HS-MW 126 x57.27Van Hoose, Henry L
HS-MW 117 x1:04.81Brokering, Logan M
SC-MW 118 x1:05.83O'Sadnick, Christian
HS-MW 11--- DQElliott, Burke

 
Event 23  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 141 1:19.56Hubbard, Kallie S
HS-MW 142 1:27.39Stephens, Tressa R
HS-MW 143 x1:46.76Jansen, Aimee C
HS-MW 134 x1:46.83Loyet, Lainie E
HS-MW 145 x1:50.95Rottmann, Jillian E
SC-MW 146 1:54.82Shah, Madeline T
HS-MW 147 x2:09.19Donoho, Kinzlie G

 
Event 24  Boys 13-14 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 131 1:41.78Phelps, Jack M
HS-MW 142 1:46.13Stopka, Quinn A
HS-MW 133 x1:55.88Rey, Matthew J
SC-MW 134 2:05.26O'Sadnick, Cash

 
Event 25  Girls 15-18 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SC-MW 161 1:28.72Dumstorff, Isabella H
SC-MW 152 1:31.56Desmond, Breigh
HS-MW 173 1:39.60Chalfant, Abby C
SC-MW 154 x1:42.82Dumstorff, Gabriella M
HS-MW 165 1:47.70Embry, Addie J
SC-MW 166 x1:50.39Riley, Eloise

 
Event 26  Boys 15-18 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SC-MW 181 1:22.64Riley, Thomas
HS-MW 182 1:26.50Miller, Thomas S
HS-MW 163 1:47.54McGranahan, Luke D

 
Event 27  Girls 10 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 101 1:36.39Barnett, Rylee A
HS-MW 102 1:36.64Giuffre, Veronica W
SC-MW  93 1:55.20Howenstein, Kendall
SC-MW  94 2:02.57Fraser, Olivia
SC-MW 105 x2:06.94Huber, Tess

 
Event 28  Boys 10 & Under 100 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW  91 1:41.53Phelps, Sawyer E
HS-MW 102 2:09.27Thompson, Mason A
SC-MW  9--- DQWenzel, Hudson M
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Results - First
 
Event 29  Girls 11-12 100 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 121 1:18.21Kunz, Mabrie O
SC-MW 122 1:23.71Riley, Kenna G
SC-MW 123 1:44.34Guenther, Jeanne G
HS-MW 124 1:47.70Inlow, Morgan D

 
Event 30  Boys 11-12 100 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 121 1:21.63McGinley, Gavin T
SC-MW 122 1:26.91Miller, Seamus
SC-MW 12--- DQRiley, Kilian

 
Event 31  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SC-MW 141 1:15.66Riley, Maddie R
HS-MW 142 1:18.13Stephens, Tressa R
HS-MW 143 1:19.44Chalfant, Natalie C
HS-MW 144 x1:35.21Rottmann, Jillian E
HS-MW 135 x1:40.03Hardas, Kailyn B
HS-MW 136 x1:40.59Hires, Victoria C
HS-MW 147 x1:41.37Jansen, Aimee C
SC-MW 138 1:53.89Desmond, Kayleigh

 
Event 32  Boys 13-14 100 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 141 1:24.47Stopka, Kane R
HS-MW 142 1:28.15Stopka, Quinn A

 
Event 33  Girls 15-18 100 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 161 1:12.45Kunz, Macie J
SC-MW 162 1:13.41Fruechte, Emalee S
SC-MW 153 1:13.50Santanello, Giada P
HS-MW 174 1:17.00Sitton, Ellie J
SC-MW 155 x1:22.00Desmond, Breigh
HS-MW 176 x1:31.56Chalfant, Abby C
SC-MW 187 x1:36.53McDowell, Kate
HS-MW 158 x1:45.32Inlow, Brooke A
HS-MW 159 x1:51.53Hemann, Mimi J

 
Event 34  Boys 15-18 100 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 161 1:04.69Stephens, Tucker I
SC-MW 182 1:12.41Riley, Thomas
HS-MW 163 1:13.82Heepke, Logan B
HS-MW 184 x1:15.72Miller, Thomas S
SC-MW 175 1:16.57Riley, Andrew
HS-MW 186 x1:29.41Stever, Finn J
HS-MW 157 x1:30.28Brokering, Tyler M

 
Event 35  Girls 6 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SC-MW  61 35.26Welge, Campbell
HS-MW  62 38.31Plog, Gemma N
SC-MW  63 41.25Fahrner, Briella
HS-MW  54 41.80Ravanelli, Lily G
HS-MW  65 x45.35Rankin, Abbie M
HS-MW  66 x45.41McGinley, Anna M

HS-MW  57 x52.21Robinson, Kendall R
HS-MW  68 x52.70Cassani, Layla M
HS-MW  69 x57.21Rinderer, Charlotte M
HS-MW  5--- DQKuper, Sonoma M

 
Event 36  Boys 6 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SC-MW  61 35.94Young, Wilder
HS-MW  62 41.27Weiss, Liam J
SC-MW  53 44.28Young, Yale
HS-MW  54 56.47Bassick, RJ J
HS-MW  65 x57.95Renth, Dax H
HS-MW  66 x58.28Foster, Caleb J

 
Event 37  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW  81 22.28Giuffre, Brynn E
SC-MW  72 27.15Wenzel, Mila S
HS-MW  83 29.79Hollenkamp, Lenore A
HS-MW  74 x30.07Sladek, Lily M
HS-MW  75 x32.67Kuper, Brexly R
HS-MW  86 x33.18Ravanelli, Piper E
HS-MW  77 x33.47Weiss, Ellie J
SC-MW  78 36.11Howenstein, Ashley
HS-MW  79 x40.90Bickline, Lucy M
SC-MW  710 x41.90Kircher, Caroline
HS-MW  711 x42.31Delaney, Mia S
HS-MW  7*12 x48.00Buck, Brielle or Bri R
HS-MW  7*12 x48.00Wilson, Cheyenne E
HS-MW  814 x1:22.75Minnis, Kelsey R
HS-MW  7--- DQBaro, Brooklyn K
SC-MW  7--- DQFraser, Isla

 
Event 38  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW  81 25.76Poss, Harrison H
SC-MW  72 29.72Neville, Wyatt
HS-MW  83 31.59Rankin, James M
HS-MW  84 x33.03Gregory, Easton T
SC-MW  85 36.60Young, Bodhi
HS-MW  86 x36.90Goldman, Rhys M
HS-MW  87 x39.94McGranahan, Sam M
HS-MW  78 x40.84Thompson, Lucas O
SC-MW  79 x43.25Gregorek, Douglas
HS-MW  710 x51.66Shortridge, Miles K
SC-MW  711 x51.87Dumstorff, Leo

 
Event 39  Girls 9-10 25 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 101 23.95Hellrich, Adelaide G
SC-MW  92 24.08Howenstein, Kendall
HS-MW 103 25.14Gregory, Addi J
HS-MW  94 x25.54McGinley, Charlotte B
SC-MW  95 26.16McDermott, Lyla
SC-MW  96 x26.96Fraser, Olivia
HS-MW  97 x33.33Kampwerth, Lydia G
HS-MW 108 x33.88Gourley, Madeleine L
SC-MW 109 x35.69Gregorek, Caroline
HS-MW  910 x35.72Toennies, Raelynn A
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Results - First
(Event 39  Girls 9-10 25 SC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW  911 x36.59Schmitz, Brea L
HS-MW 1012 x40.19Spikes, Kennedy M

 
Event 40  Boys 9-10 25 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW  91 21.96Phelps, Sawyer E
HS-MW 102 22.03Shortridge, James H
SC-MW  93 24.38Rensing, Bryson
SC-MW 104 27.34Embrich, Jack
HS-MW 105 x27.72Goldman, Liam G
SC-MW  96 x27.78Miller, Oscar
SC-MW  97 x27.82Mark, Connor
HS-MW 108 x28.47Schmitz, AJ J
HS-MW  99 x36.95Taylor, William L
SC-MW  910 x37.30O'Sadnick, Caine
HS-MW  911 x46.25Renth, Luke R

 
Event 41  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 121 35.91Kunz, Mabrie O
HS-MW 112 39.63Chalfant, Gwen C
SC-MW 123 40.34Howenstein, Whitney
SC-MW 124 43.31Linn, Anna M
HS-MW 115 x46.40Baer, Addy/Adalynn M
SC-MW 126 x49.41Guenther, Jeanne G
HS-MW 117 x49.87McGinley, Madeline M
SC-MW 128 x51.40Dumstorff, Grace
HS-MW 129 x52.00Inlow, Morgan D
SC-MW 1110 x52.66Howenstein, Olivia
HS-MW 1111 x55.72Bailey, Ella M
HS-MW 1212 x1:03.16McGranahan, Faith M
HS-MW 12--- DQSchoen, Leni F

 
Event 42  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 121 36.20McGinley, Gavin T
SC-MW 122 41.41Miller, Seamus
HS-MW 113 43.88Thomason, Gavin E
HS-MW 124 x47.89Van Hoose, Henry L
HS-MW 115 x48.95Brokering, Logan M
SC-MW 126 50.58Sierra, Gregory
HS-MW 127 x58.38Davis, Delaney J
HS-MW 118 x1:05.28Elliott, Burke
SC-MW 11--- DQO'Sadnick, Christian

 
Event 43  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 141 1:11.39Hubbard, Kallie S
SC-MW 142 1:15.28Riley, Maddie R
HS-MW 143 1:19.09Chalfant, Natalie C
HS-MW 144 x1:34.18Nemnich, AJ J
HS-MW 135 x1:34.22Loyet, Lainie E
HS-MW 136 x1:43.91Plog, Joslynn A
HS-MW 137 x1:45.52Hires, Stephanie A
SC-MW 148 1:46.70Shah, Madeline T
HS-MW 139 x2:11.58Binkley, Hailey M

 
Event 44  Boys 13-14 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 131 1:50.75Rey, Matthew J
SC-MW 132 1:59.38O'Sadnick, Cash

 
Event 45  Girls 15-18 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 171 1:16.31Sitton, Ellie J
HS-MW 172 1:16.52Nonn, Sophia S
SC-MW 163 1:17.14Fruechte, Emalee S
HS-MW 164 x1:17.63Kunz, Macie J
HS-MW 175 x1:24.81Poe, Mia A
SC-MW 166 1:25.84Riley, Eloise
SC-MW 187 x1:32.35Barnett, Taylor
HS-MW 168 x1:41.87Gutzler, Ceyenna R
HS-MW 159 x1:47.01Inlow, Brooke A
HS-MW 1510 x1:47.19Hemann, Mimi J

 
Event 46  Boys 15-18 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 161 1:00.26McGinley, Sean T
SC-MW 172 1:12.28Riley, Andrew
HS-MW 163 1:13.25Heepke, Logan B
HS-MW 174 x1:19.56Hemann, James I
HS-MW 185 x1:27.61Stever, Finn J
HS-MW 156 x1:39.89Brokering, Tyler M

 
Event 47  Girls 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterϐly

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW  81 23.29Giuffre, Brynn E
SC-MW  72 26.18Wenzel, Mila S
HS-MW  83 33.38Foster, Brianna R
SC-MW  74 48.84Embrich, Aubrey
HS-MW  65 x49.11Barnett, Kinsley A
SC-MW  7--- DQWelge, Evelyn
HS-MW  8--- DQRavanelli, Piper E

 
Event 48  Boys 8 & Under 25 SC Meter Butterϐly

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SC-MW  71 35.68Neville, Wyatt
HS-MW  8--- DQGoldman, Rhys M
HS-MW  8--- DQRankin, James M
HS-MW  8--- DQPoss, Harrison H

 
Event 49  Girls 9-10 25 SC Meter Butterϐly

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 101 19.22Giuffre, Veronica W
HS-MW 102 19.59Barnett, Rylee A
HS-MW  93 x23.15McGinley, Charlotte B
SC-MW  94 24.71Fraser, Olivia
SC-MW  95 25.29Howenstein, Kendall
SC-MW  96 x25.44McDermott, Lyla
SC-MW  97 x26.25Howenstein, Natalie
SC-MW  98 x28.63Rybak, Alina
HS-MW 109 x30.40Gregory, Addi J
HS-MW  910 x33.07Hackethal, Morgan E
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Results - First
 
Event 50  Boys 9-10 25 SC Meter Butterϐly

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 101 19.03Shortridge, James H
SC-MW  92 26.00Miller, Oscar
HS-MW 103 27.16Thompson, Mason A
SC-MW  94 29.34Rensing, Bryson
HS-MW 105 x31.15Goldman, Liam G
HS-MW  96 x31.32Embry, Reed M

 
Event 51  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Butterϐly

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 121 36.76Kunz, Mabrie O
SC-MW 122 37.09Howenstein, Whitney
SC-MW 123 39.56Linn, Anna M
SC-MW 124 x41.84Linn, Tori J
HS-MW 115 42.00Chalfant, Gwen C
HS-MW 116 x48.05McGinley, Madeline M
HS-MW 127 x48.44Bowman, Melia K
SC-MW 118 x48.76Howenstein, Olivia
HS-MW 129 x56.10Inlow, Morgan D
HS-MW 1110 x58.95Bailey, Ella M
HS-MW 1211 x1:02.31Schoen, Leni F

 
Event 52  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Butterϐly

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 121 36.31McGinley, Gavin T

 
Event 53  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Butterϐly

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SC-MW 141 32.75Riley, Maddie R
HS-MW 142 35.75Stephens, Tressa R
HS-MW 143 41.83Nemnich, AJ J
HS-MW 134 x43.03Hardas, Kailyn B
HS-MW 135 x43.09Hires, Victoria C
HS-MW 136 x44.70Plog, Joslynn A
HS-MW 137 x47.31Hires, Stephanie A
HS-MW 148 x56.22Donoho, Kinzlie G
HS-MW 139 x1:23.01Binkley, Hailey M

 
Event 54  Boys 13-14 50 SC Meter Butterϐly

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 141 37.82Stopka, Kane R
HS-MW 132 38.10Phelps, Jack M

 
Event 55  Girls 15-18 50 SC Meter Butterϐly

Age   TeamName Finals Time
SC-MW 161 32.19Fruechte, Emalee S
SC-MW 152 32.47Santanello, Giada P
HS-MW 173 33.03Nonn, Sophia S
HS-MW 174 37.21Poe, Mia A
SC-MW 165 x37.25Dumstorff, Isabella H
SC-MW 156 x39.78Dumstorff, Gabriella M
SC-MW 187 x40.63Barnett, Taylor
SC-MW 188 x41.83McDowell, Kate
HS-MW 169 x44.71Gutzler, Ceyenna R
HS-MW 1510 x53.79Hemann, Mimi J

 
Event 56  Boys 15-18 50 SC Meter Butterϐly

Age   TeamName Finals Time
HS-MW 161 26.96McGinley, Sean T
HS-MW 162 27.41Stephens, Tucker I
SC-MW 173 31.56Riley, Andrew
HS-MW 164 x32.82Heepke, Logan B
HS-MW 175 x33.84Hemann, James I
HS-MW 166 x44.00McGranahan, Luke D

 
Event 57  Girls 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:46.44HS-MW

1) Giuffre, Brynn E 8 2) Hollenkamp, Lenore A 8
3) Barnett, Kinsley A 6 4) Foster, Brianna R 8

A2 1:53.96SC-MW
1) Fraser, Isla 7 2) Welge, Evelyn 7
3) Wenzel, Mila S 7 4) Embrich, Aubrey 7

C--- x2:27.34HS-MW
1) Ravanelli, Piper E 8 2) Plog, Gemma N 6
3) McGinley, Anna M 6 4) Rankin, Abbie M 6

B--- x2:46.18SC-MW
1) Howenstein, Ashley 7 2) Welge, Campbell 6
3) Fahrner, Briella 6 4) Kircher, Caroline 7

B--- DQHS-MW
1) Ravanelli, Lily G 5 2) Kuper, Brexly R 7
3) Sladek, Lily M 7 4) Wilson, Cheyenne E 7

 
Event 58  Boys 8 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:47.19HS-MW

1) Thompson, Lucas O 7 2) Gregory, Easton T 8
3) Rankin, James M 8 4) Poss, Harrison H 8

A2 2:04.89SC-MW
1) Neville, Wyatt 7 2) Gregorek, Douglas 7
3) Dumstorff, Leo 7 4) Young, Bodhi 8

B--- x3:14.51HS-MW
1) McGranahan, Sam M 8 2) Foster, Caleb J 6
3) Weiss, Liam J 6 4) Renth, Dax H 6

 
Event 59  Girls 9-10 100 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:16.94HS-MW

1) Barnett, Rylee A 10 2) McGinley, Charlotte B 9
3) Giuffre, Veronica W 10 4) Hellrich, Adelaide G 10

A2 1:24.06SC-MW
1) Huber, Tess 10 2) McDermott, Lyla 9
3) Howenstein, Kendall 9 4) Howenstein, Natalie 9

B--- x2:03.31HS-MW
1) Gregory, Addi J 10 2) Schmitz, Brea L 9
3) Toennies, Raelynn A 9 4) Hackethal, Morgan E 9

B--- DQSC-MW
1) Rybak, Alina 9 2) Gregorek, Caroline 10

 
Event 60  Boys 9-10 100 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:21.81SC-MW

1) Embrich, Jack 10 2) Mark, Connor 9
3) Wenzel, Hudson M 9 4) Rensing, Bryson 9
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Results - First
(Event 60  Boys 9-10 100 SC Meter Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A2 1:22.83HS-MW

1) Phelps, Sawyer E 9 2) Embry, Reed M 9
3) Thompson, Mason A 10 4) Shortridge, James H 10

B--- x2:19.76SC-MW
1) Miller, Oscar 9 2) O'Sadnick, Caine 9
3) Young, Wilder 6 4) Young, Yale 5

B--- x2:29.57HS-MW
1) Goldman, Liam G 10 2) Schmitz, AJ J 10
3) Renth, Luke R 9 4) Taylor, William L 9

 
Event 61  Girls 11-12 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 2:26.06HS-MW

1) Baer, Addy/Adalynn M 11 2) McGinley, Madeline M 11
3) Chalfant, Gwen C 11 4) Kunz, Mabrie O 12

B--- x2:58.83SC-MW
1) Howenstein, Olivia 11 2) Dumstorff, Grace 12

B--- x3:04.47HS-MW
1) Bowman, Melia K 12 2) Schoen, Leni F 12
3) Inlow, Morgan D 12 4) McGranahan, Faith M 12

A--- DQSC-MW
1) Howenstein, Whitney 12 2) Linn, Tori J 12
3) Linn, Anna M 12 4) Riley, Kenna G 12

 
Event 62  Boys 11-12 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 2:32.53HS-MW

1) Davis, Delaney J 12 2) Van Hoose, Henry L 12
3) Thomason, Gavin E 11 4) McGinley, Gavin T 12

A--- DQSC-MW
1) Riley, Kilian 12 2) Sierra, Gregory 12

4) Miller, Seamus 12
 
Event 63  Girls 13-14 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 2:09.44HS-MW

1) Chalfant, Natalie C 14 2) Stephens, Tressa R 14
3) Hardas, Kailyn B 13 4) Hubbard, Kallie S 14

A2 2:40.90SC-MW
1) Desmond, Kayleigh 13 2) Shah, Madeline T 14
3) Guenther, Jeanne G 12 4) Riley, Maddie R 14

B--- x2:33.00HS-MW
1) Loyet, Lainie E 13 2) Hires, Stephanie A 13
3) Nemnich, AJ J 14 4) Hires, Victoria C 13

C--- x3:02.94HS-MW
1) Donoho, Kinzlie G 14 2) Plog, Joslynn A 13

4) Jansen, Aimee C 14
 
Event 64  Boys 13-14 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 2:18.35HS-MW

1) Stopka, Quinn A 14 2) Rey, Matthew J 13
3) Phelps, Jack M 13 4) Stopka, Kane R 14

 
Event 65  Girls 15-18 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 2:05.65HS-MW

1) Kunz, Macie J 16 2) Nonn, Sophia S 17
3) Chalfant, Abby C 17 4) Sitton, Ellie J 17

A2 2:05.75SC-MW
1) Fruechte, Emalee S 16 2) Dumstorff, Isabella H 16
3) Riley, Eloise 16 4) Santanello, Giada P 15

B--- x2:23.26SC-MW
1) Barnett, Taylor 18 2) Dumstorff, Gabriella M 15
3) McDowell, Kate 18 4) Desmond, Breigh 15

B--- x2:29.16HS-MW
1) Inlow, Brooke A 15 2) Embry, Addie J 16
3) Poe, Mia A 17 4) Gutzler, Ceyenna R 16

 
Event 66  Boys 15-18 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:46.45HS-MW

1) Heepke, Logan B 16 2) McGinley, Sean T 16
3) Stephens, Tucker I 16 4) Miller, Thomas S 18

B--- x2:13.41HS-MW
1) Brokering, Tyler M 15 2) McGranahan, Luke D 16
3) Hemann, James I 17 4) Stever, Finn J 18

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 66
1. Highland Splash 349
2. St. Clair Country Club Swim Te 167

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 66
1. Highland Splash 170
2. St. Clair Country Club Swim Te 95

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 66
1. Highland Splash 179
2. St. Clair Country Club Swim Te 72


